## **CITY OF WIGGINS**

The county planning and building department only has jurisdiction outside the incorporated areas of Stone County. If you need assistance inside the City of Wiggins, contact the City of Wiggins Planning and Building Department.

## **City of Wiggins Planning and Building Department**

John Prickett, Land Code Administrator

c/o Advance Engineering

122 E Cavers Ave

Wiggins, MS 39577

Hours: Monday - Friday; 9:00a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Phone: 601-523-1985

https://sites.google.com/site/wigginsldc/home

## **Zoning Map for The City of Wiggins**

https://sites.google.com/site/wigginsldc/maps-meetings-and-more/maps/zoning-map

**Wiggins City Hall** 

601-928-7221